Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CCN Group, Ltd.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Experian Limited
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Talbot Street
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Nottingham
∑ Corporation- State: England	State:
Other	Country: England Zip: NG1 5MF
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 18, 1997	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship England
Security Agreement, gnment Change of Name, at a	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name to Correct State Security Agreement Change of Name tate Other of Inc. of conveying party record	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2551401, 2183588, 2551402
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
, , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey H. Brown	
Internal Address: Michael Best & Friedrich, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90
490 N. Clatera Avenue G. V. 6000	Nathariand As hards at a second at the second
Street Address: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60601	o. r dyment information.
Phone Number: 312-222-0800	
Docket Number: 017721-9149	Deposit Account Number 133080
Email Address: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com	Authorized User Name Jeffrey H. Brown
9. Signature: Shun H. Bu	May 10, 2012
Signature	Date
Jeffrey H. Brown	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	shoet, attachments, and obcument:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandric APPENTARK

REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0653

	FORM PTO-1584	05 00 10-	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1-21-17	05-06-1999	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab senings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Come		
	1. Name of conveying pass	. 101031283	te attached brighes documents or cody thereof
		_	d address of receiving party(les):
	CCN Group,	Ltu.	Internal Address: Talbot House
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: Talbot Street
	General Partnership Corporation-State UK	Umited Partnership	chyNottingham Slate: ZIP: NG1 5M
	0 Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party	les) attached? Q Yes Q No	Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	O General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State England
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	XIX Corporation-State England:
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	. If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Q	Execution Date: June 1	8, 1997	designation is attached: XCVes: No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XCVes: No
O	4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):	
•	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, \	Trademark registration No.(s)
	75/250,279		1,840,104
7	75/250,398		2,183,588
1		Additional numbers att	ached? Ci Yes Ø No
V	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name; Wendy K.	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
	Internal Address: Bayk	······································	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):s 160.00
	Carnegie Hagan Schoonmaker		© Enclosed
	& Meyer LL	*	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Chase Tower,		
	50th Floor		Deposit account number:
	city: Houston	State: TX ZIP:77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/06/1999 DI	BUTEN 00000002 1840104	DO NOT USE T	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 BP		
	Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the forecoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	/ 11/	and and correct and any affached copy is a true copy
	NENDY BUSH	Cop Ullus	y Dushm 4/21/99
	Name of Person Signing		Signature
	OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
		Do not detach	Nie seeden
Defined Def			
85/86/1999	MELIYEN OCCOMBONED IN to be reco	rded with required cover sheet	information to:
CHECK	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information.		
	D.C. 20231, and to the O Washington, D.C. 2050	HAVE VI MANAKCINENI ZIVI HIII	iget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

REEL 1884 778 PRAME 4 0 654



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 653331

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

EXPERIAN LIMITED, (originally called COMMERCIAL CREDIT (NOTTINGHAM) LIMITED, changed its name on 18th June 1981 to CCN SYSTEMS LIMITED, which was changed on 29th October 1993 to CCN GROUP LIMITED, which was changed on 2nd June 1997 to EXPERIAN LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948 as a limited company on 22nd March 1960.

The Registrar further certifies that the main objects for which the company is established are inter alia, "to carry on the business of the provision of consumer and business information services of whatsoever nature and to collect (whether by making enquiries or by searching or obtaining copies of such registers and records as may be available or by any other means) collate, maintain, classify, register and evaluate all information relevant to the financial standing, creditworthiness and responsibility of persons, firms and companies and to furnish clients of the Company with such information and to assist such clients in the evaluation of such information in relation to persons firms or companies."

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 18th June 1997

P. GARTSIDE

P. Gartsin

for the Registrar of The Francis K

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Wendy K. Buskop and John R. Biggars, members of the State Bar of Texas, Bayko, Gibson, Carnegie, Hagan, Schoonmaker & Meyer, Chase Tower, 50th Floor, 600 Travis Street, Houston, Texas 77002, to prosecute this Application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Correspondence should be directed to:

Bayko, Gibson, Carnegie, Hagan, Schoonmaker & Meyer LLP
Attn: Wendy K. Buskop
Chase Tower, 50th Floor
600 Travis Street
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 223-0101

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates, Bayko, Gibson, Carnegie, Hagan, Schoonmaker & Meyer, whose address is Chase Tower, 50th Floor, 600 Travis Street, Houston, Texas 77062 as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Experian Limited

Printed Name:

Title:

DIRECTOR

20 m 6 annany 1799

RECORDED: 04/21/1999 RECORDED: 05/11/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 7784 WE: ME46656